for costs and expenses in relation to the preparation of the entries to be submitted in 
accordance with the conditions listed in this e-Bid.  

1  Name of the Bid  Appointment of Event Management Company (EMC) 
for organization of Taj Mahotsav at Agra  

2  Bid Processing Fee  INR 10,000 + GST@18% i.e. 11,800/- (Eleven Thousand 
Eight Hundred only) (Five Thousand and Nine Hundred only) 
as per mentioned on the Portal (to be deposited in the  
account mentioned below through RTGS / NEFT or direct  
transfer – payment proofs to be submitted)  

3  EMD  INR 1,00,000/- (One Lakh Only) (to be deposited in the